Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

3-30-2000

Education students chosen for national office

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "Education students chosen for national office" (2000). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 82.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/82

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Lindenwood Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

LINDENWOD

Education students chosen for national office

Two Lindenwood University education students were selected as officers for the Missouri State Student Council for Exceptional Children at a state meeting held at the Tan-Tar-A Resort March 24-26.

Lindenwood senior Susan Baker of Denton, Texas was elected vice-president and Katie Waldram of St. Peters, Mo. also a senior, was named treasurer.

Two other students, juniors Tracy Pohlman of St. Ann, Mo., and Kelly Bothe of Bellefontaine Neighbors, Mo., along with associate professor of education Rebecca Panagos, Ph.D., also attended the meeting.

All four students are officers for the Lindenwood Student Council for Exceptional Children. The university chapter holds monthly meetings and fundraisers. The students have also adopted a classroom for the past three years, the cross-categorical room at Coverdell Elementary School in St. Charles. They design a number of activities for the young students, including a pen-pal program and an annual party.

Panagos, Waldram and Lindenwood senior Laura Schultz of St. Charles, Mo., will attend the International Conference of the Council for Exceptional Children in Vancouver, British Columbia in April.

For more information on the Lindenwood University education program, contact the Office of Undergraduate Admissions at (636) 949-4949.

Press Release Contact:

Undergraduate Admissions Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933